

DIVISIONAL SUPERINTENDENT PAKISTAN RAILWAYS RAWALPINDI

40/8

Phone No. 051-9270893 051-9270868, Fax No. 051-9270853

TENDER NOTICE

ELECTRIC WORK IN CONNECTION WITH UPGRADATION OF LEVEL CROSSING NO.06 AT KM8/4-5 BETWEEN UKT-KJQ STATIONS ON TXLC-HVN SECTION.

Pakistan Railways invites sealed Bids on prescribed documents for the following work under Single Stage Single Envelope procedure as per PPRA Rules 36 (b) 2004 by experienced firms / contractors, who are on the Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of the Federal Board of Revenue. The contracting firms who are registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in C-6 or above category with EE-11 codes of Electric Installations are eligible to apply for the work as mentioned below:

Sr.#	Name of Work	Tender closing date and time	Tender opening time	Approximate Cost of Project	Bid Security
1.	Electric Work in Connection with Upgradation of Level Crossing No.06 at KM8/4-5 between UKT-KJQ Stations on TXLC-HVN Section.	21.01.2025 01.00PM	21.01.2025 01.30PM	Rs.1166502/-	Rs.58000/-

- Bids submitted through E-Pak Acquisition and Disposal System (EPADS) will only be entertained (www.eprocure.gov.pk). However, bid security andtender documents duly signed, stamp & sealed will also be submitted on date of opening of tender physically in the office of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways, Rawalpindi. Bidder will also upload the complete scanned copy of their bid and CDR in EPADS. Note: EPADS Tender No. F-241270223
- 2. Interested firm can download bidding documents from EPADS portal (www.eprocure.gov.pk).
- Bidder need to get registered at EPADS, PPRA to access the tender documents and other relevant information.
- 4. The bid prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents must be submitted on **EPADS** as per the schedule mentioned in the table above.
- 5. Pakistan Railways reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids as per provision of PPRA rule 33(1).

No.WE/26/1/2129/Power/RWP Dated 17.12.2024

ے لائن رکھیلٹااورسکفی بٹاٹا ڈطرناک ٹابت ہوسکتا

(Engr. Usman Habib) Divisional Electrical Engineer

Pak. Rlys. Rawalpindi



Copy to: -

1. The Dy: Director SW Directorate of information and technology, Pakistan Railways Headquarters Office Lahore with the request to upload the tender notice on PPRA & Railway web site.

NOT TO BE PUBLISHED

- 2. Joint Director Public Administration Ministry of Railway Board Islamabad for kind information please.
- 3. All Divisional Superintendent Pakistan Railways, with the request to display the same on Notice board of their respective office.
- 4. Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways, Rawalpindi for information please.

paky1912-211. Pdf